INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION PEM1093ENG
2017-04
ENGLISH
HEAT SHRINK TERMINATIONS FOR SINGLE CORE CABLES
INDOOR TERMINATIONS HIT1.12, HIT1.24 AND HIT1.36
OUTDOOR TERMINATIONS HOT1.12, HOT1.24 AND HOT1.36
HIT1.12, HIT1.24 & HIT1.36
HOT1.12, HOT1.24 & HOT1.36

CABLE PREPARATION DIMENSIONS
Kit  Um
kV
Cable size
mm²
Outer sheath
removal
 A mm
Kit Um
kV
Cable size
mm²
Outer sheath
removal
A mm
HIT1.1201 12 10-35 260 HOT1.2404 24 150-300 350
HIT1.1202 12 35-95 260 HOT1.24045 24 185-400 350
HIT1.1203 12 95-240 260 HOT1.2405 24 400-630 380
HIT1.1204 12 150-300 260 HOT1.2406 24 630-1000 410
HIT1.12045 12 185-400 260 HIT1.3601 36 25-95 450
HIT1.1205 12 400-630 330 HIT1.3602 36 95-150 450
HIT1.1206 12 630-1000 360 HIT1.3603 36 120-300 450
HOT1.1201 12 10-35 260 HIT1.36035 36 185-400 450
HOT1.1202 12 35-95 260 HIT1.3604 36 400-630 480
HOT1.1203 12 95-240 260 HIT1.3605 36 630-1000 510
HOT1.1204 12 150-300 260 HOT1.3601 36 25-95 450
HOT1.12045 12 185-400 260 HOT1.3602 36 95-150 450
HOT1.1205 12 400-630 330 HOT1.3603 36 120-300 450
HOT1.1206 12 630-1000 360 HOT1.36035 36 185-400 450
HIT1.2402 24 25-95 310 HOT1.3604 36 400-630 480
HIT1.2403 24 95-240 310 HOT1.3605 36 630-1000 510
HIT1.2404 24 150-300 310
HIT1.24045 24 185-400 310
HIT1.2405 24 400-630 380
HIT1.2406 24 630-1000 410
HOT1.2402 24 25-95 350
HOT1.2403 24 95-240 350
A
Reference line
Surplus part
Outer sheath Mark

Insulation
10
Insulation Conductor
MV cable lug
HIT1.12, HIT1.24 & HIT1.36
HOT1.12, HOT1.24 & HOT1.36
PEM1093ENG 2017-04 7/12
13.  Fill the gap between the end of the cable lug and the insulation with sealing mastic SSM83. Then apply
two layers of sealing mastic SSM83 to cover 20 mm of insulation and the barrel of the cable lug. Wrap
one layer of sealing mastic SSM83 around the top end of the SSCT stress control tube to fill and smooth
the transition between the tube and the insulation. Wrap two layers of sealing mastic SSM83 starting
from the end of the SSCT stress control tube. Cover the semiconductive layer and continue 40 mm on
the copper shield wires. Sealing mastic SSM83 must be applied by stretching it a bit.
14.  Place the SAT/SATH nontracking tube so that it covers the cable lug barrel completely. Shrink the tubes
starting from the cable sheath end.
12/24 kV INDOOR TERMINATION HIT1.12/HIT1.24
15.  Indoor termination HIT1.12/HIT1.24 is finished and ready to use!
MV cable lug
Nontracking tube
SAT/SATH
40 20
Sealing mastic SSM83Sealing mastic SSM83
Stress control
tube
Insulation
MV cable lug
HIT1.12, HIT1.24 & HIT1.36
HOT1.12, HOT1.24 & HOT1.36
8/12 PEM1093ENG  2017-04
12 kV OUTDOOR TERMINATION HOT1.12
16.   Place the rain sheds immediately after shrinking the SAT/SATH nontracking tubes so that the shed neck
edge is at 150 mm from the nontracking tube end. Shrink the rain shed directing the heat only to its
neck.
17.   Outdoor termination HOT1.12 is finished and ready to use!
Rain shed
150
HIT1.12, HIT1.24 & HIT1.36
HOT1.12, HOT1.24 & HOT1.36
PEM1093ENG 2017-04 9/12
24 kV OUTDOOR TERMINATION HOT1.24
18.  Place the rain sheds immediately after shrinking the SAT/SATH nontracking tubes so that the shed neck
edge is at 200 mm from the nontracking tube end. Shrink the rain shed directing the heat only to its
neck. Shrink the other two rain sheds so that they are spaced 60 mm.
19.  Outdoor termination HOT1.24 is finished and ready to use!
36 kV INDOOR TERMINATION HIT1.36
20.  Place the rain sheds immediately after shrinking the SAT/SATH nontracking tubes so that the shed neck
edge is at 300 mm from the upper edge of the nontracking tube end. Shrink the rain shed directing the
heat only to its neck. Shrink the other rain shed so that it is spaced 60 mm.
21.  Indoor termination HIT1.36 is finished and ready to use!
Rain shed
300
60
Rain shed
60 60
200
HIT1.12, HIT1.24 & HIT1.36
HOT1.12, HOT1.24 & HOT1.36
10/12 PEM1093ENG  2017-04
36 kV OUTDOOR TERMINATION HOT1.36
22.   Place the rain sheds immediately after shrinking the SAT/SATH nontracking tubes so that the shed neck
edge is at 300 mm from the nontracking tube end. Shrink the rain shed directing the heat only to its
neck. Shrink the other three rain sheds so that they are spaced 60 mm.
23.   Outdoor termination HOT1.36 is finished and ready to use!